
Exploded view of AIRP 300, 77 mm
Updated 21.10.2024

Page 1

A

A

2

4

5

6

7

8

10

6

11

1

9

3

12

*O-ring comes preassembled on the motor.

Pos. Mirka 
Code

SparePartC
ode DocNo Name Description Rev Qty

12 N/A N/A 29921 O-ring 55x2.0 mm NBR 70 A (1)*

11 197822 8294791311 15049 Backing 
pad

Backing Pad 77mm 1/4" 
Grip Medium A 1

10 197890 N/A 12813 Wrench Pad Wrench 17mm for 
77mm Machines bulk B 1

9 197803 N/A 10304 Screw M3x10 ISO 14579 8.8 ZN 
TORX B 4

8 197819 MIA3020911 30089 Motor 
assembly Motor for AIRP 300 B 1

7 197880 MIA3010811 29634 Holder Id Tag Holder for AIRP 300 A 1
6 197610 N/A 6028 Screw ISO 7380 TX M4 x 10 B 6
5 197849 MIA3010611 31578 Housing Housing for AIRP 300 B 1

4 197857 MIA3010411 18220 Plate Connector Plate for AIRP 
300 C 1

3 197804 N/A 10310 Screw M6x10 DIN 7991 10.9 FZB A 2
2 197801 MIA6510111 5368 Flange ISO 9409-1-80-6-M8 A 1
1 N/A 31527 Screw M6x10 DIN 912 8.8 ZN 4

DateChanged byRev Change
-

1/1

MNY3 1:2

AIRP 300

Polisher

Sheet Revision

Analytic weightComp. code

A3
Spare part codeSizeView pos.ScaleApprovedAuthorDate

Material Treatment / Texture

Name

Description
This drawing is property of KWH Mirka Ltd and is to be returned on request. 
It must not in any form be used to the prejudice of KWH Mirka Ltd interests. ©

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

87654321

A

B

C

D

E

F F

E

D

C

B

A

Items shown in this drawing must not contain substances classified as 
"banned" or "restricted" according to the Mirka Ltd Restricted Materials List. 
The list can be found at http://www.mirka.com/Clean_Proactivity

Basic design according to the 3D-model.

Colour according to instruction QP-278-I

External surfaces must be free of sink, splay and other cosmetic 
defects.

Location of gating and ejector pins must    be approved by Mirka 
Ltd.

Colour

/204
Draw / Part Ver. Part/Assemly no

23945

3 Feb 23



AIRP 300, 77mm Spare Part kits (48V) 

Electrical tool must be serviced by a qualified repair person and in accordance with national requirements.

Note! Repairs performed by non-authorized repairer will breach the Mirka warranty.

Mirka Code Item Description Kit Qty
Tightening 

Torque
MIA6520211 Screw kit A

1 Screw M6x10 DIN 912 8.8 ZN 4 10 Nm/7,4 ft-lb

3 Screw M6x10 DIN 7991 10.9 2 8 Nm/5,9 ft-lb

6 Screw M4x10 TX ISO 7380 6

9 Screw M3x10 TX ISO 14579 8.8 ZN 4 1,8 Nm/1,3 ft-lb

AIRP 300, 77mm Spare Parts (48V) 

Mirka Code Item Description Kit Qty
Tightening 

Torque
1 Screw M6x10 DIN 912 8.8 ZN A 4 10 Nm/7,4 ft-lb

MIA6510111 2 Flange ISO 9409-1-80-6-M8 1

3 Screw M6x10 DIN 7991 10.9 A 2 8 Nm/5,9 ft-lb

MIA3010411 4 Connector Plate 1

MIA3010611 5 Housing* 1

6 Screw M4x10 TX ISO 7380 A 6

MIA3010811 7 Id Tag Holder 1 0,8 Nm/0,6 ft-lb

MIA3020911 8 Motor* 1 2,4 Nm/1,8 ft-lb

9 Screw M3x10 TX ISO 14579 8.8 ZN A 4 1,8 Nm/1,3 ft-lb

8993008013 10 Pad Wrench 17mm 1

8294791311 11 Backing Pad 77mm 1

MIA3011211 12 O-Ring 55x2.0 mm 1

* Spare parts only available to authorized repairers.

Page 2


